PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
iNetProfit, Inc.	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reachforce, Inc.	
Street Address:	12708 Riata Vista Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite A-109	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11178721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

512.322.2601 Phone:

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Ann C. Livingston (068082.0121) Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4039

NAME OF CURNITTED.	Alfanca E. Jugge
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068082.0121

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfonso E. Juarez

Total Attachments: 2

500084962

REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0258

PATENT

source=068082_0121 two Merger#page1.tif source=068082_0121 two Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0259



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INETPROFIT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INETPROFIT, INC." TO "REACHFORCE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3418810 8100

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4192743

DATE: 09-29-05

050798647

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0260

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 09/29/2005 FILED 12:03 PM 09/29/2005 SRV 050798647 - 3418810 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INETPROFIT, INC.

iNetProfit, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. That, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below, and recommended the adoption of such amendment to the stockholders of the Corporation.
 - 2. That Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation which currently reads:

"The name of the corporation (the "Company") is iNetProfit, Inc."

is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation (the "Company") is ReachForce; Inc."

- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with Section 228 the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 25th day of August, 2005.

PALIB2_3(56779_1,DOC

PATENT REEL: 017301 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 03/14/2006